

AGENDA: CITY OF NORTH AUGUSTA REGULAR CITY COUNCIL MEETING February 1, 2021 – Virtual Meeting – 7:00 P.M.

The City of North Augusta will conduct a virtual City Council Meeting on Monday, February 1, 2021 at 7:00 P.M. using GoToMeeting online conferencing software. The virtual meeting will be streamed online for public viewing at:

- City Facebook page: To access, visit <u>www.facebook.com/cityofnorthaugusta</u> or search "City of North Augusta Public Information" on <u>www.Facebook.com</u>
- City YouTube page: To access, visit <u>https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCRLLD_cnQ68YRQgUGaE_22Q</u> or search "City of North Augusta Public Information" on <u>www.YouTube.com</u>

CITIZEN COMMENTS: Due to the current State of Emergency declared by the Governor in the State of South Carolina as a result of the COVID-19 pandemic and Ordinance No. 2020-14 adopted by City Council on June 1, 2020, citizen comments will not be accepted during the virtual meeting. Citizen comments about specific agenda items or matters not listed on the agenda may be submitted by email to the City Clerk, Sharon Lamar, at <u>slamar@northaugusta.net</u>. Comments received by Noon on the day of the meeting will be read aloud into the record by the City Clerk and will be included as part of the minutes.

- 1. CALL TO ORDER:
- 2. INVOCATION AND PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE:
- 3. ROLL CALL:
- 4. <u>APPROVAL OF MINUTES:</u> Study Session and Council Meeting Minutes of January 4, 2021
- 5. <u>PERSONNEL:</u> Mike Chavous- Retirement- Recognition of Service to the City of North Augusta

UNFINISHED BUSINESS

6. <u>CITY CODE:</u> Ordinance No. 2021-01 – An Ordinance Amending Section 6.3 Code of Ordinances for the City of North Augusta Related to the Requirement of Licensed Contractors to Provide a Surety Bond to the City as a Condition of Being Issued a License to do Business in the City. This Ordinance Deleting Such Section in Its Entirety; Ordinance - Final Reading

NEW BUSINESS

- 7. BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS: Boards and Commissions Appointments Recommendations by Mayor
- 8. <u>FINANCE:</u> Resolution No. 2021-03 Approving the Annual Assessment Report and Amendment of the Assessment Roll for the Ballpark Village Municipal Improvement District and Confirming the Collection of Annual Assessments Therein for the 2020-2021 Assessment Year
- 9. <u>ELECTIONS:</u> Ordinance No. 2021-02 An Ordinance to Partner with the Aiken County Board of Registration and Elections to Conduct a Portion of the 2021 City of North Augusta Municipal General Election; Ordinance – First Reading
- 10. <u>PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT:</u> Resolution No. 2021-04 Accepting a Deed of Dedication for the Streets, Sanitary Sewer, Stormwater Collection and Fire Suppression Systems, Detention Ponds and Associated Easements and Rights of Way, Along with a Maintenance Guarantee and Letter of Credit, for Wando Woodlands, Phase 7

11. PRESENTATIONS/COMMUNICATIONS/RECOGNITION OF VISITORS:

- A. <u>Citizen Comments</u>: At this time, citizen comments submitted via email to the City Clerk by 12:00 noon on Monday, February 1, 2021 regarding items not on the agenda will be read aloud by the City Clerk to Mayor and City Council.
- B. Council Comments

12. ADJOURNMENT